Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIPOP) Administrators List

HEALTH AUTHORITIES AND PROVINCIAL HEALTH CENTRES

Updated on February 23, 2024
Please e-mail any corrections/changes to the attention of the OIPC at oipcns@novascotia.ca

Mailing Administrator Alternate and/or Assistant
Room 1-031
i Katie Smith
Nova Cer\tc::nnlal ! ! . . Tracy Houston, Privacy Team Assistant
: Building Freedom of Information Officer
Scotia Phone: 782-409-0214
Health 1276 South Phone: 902-476-3445 Email: T Houston@nshealth
o | Parkst. Fax: 902-480-6749 mall: racy.foustonnshealth.ca
¥ Halifax, NS E: KatieA.Smith@nshealth.ca
B3H 2Y9

Jennifer Bond

Eastern Zone

E:

Privacy Officer, NSH

Phone: 902-794-5469
Fax: 902-480-6749

jennifer.bond@nshealth.ca

Cassie Hill

NSH

Northside General Hospital
520 Purves Street
North Sydney, NS B2A 2M4

Interim Director of Privacy,

Phone: 902-266-8692

Nova Scotia Health Authority Privacy Officers

Ruth Ann McOnie

Privacy Officer, NSH

Northern Zone

Phone: 902-893-5554 ext. 42170
Fax: 902-480-6749

E: Ruthann.mconie@nshealth.ca

Angela Currie

Privacy Officer, NSH
Central Zone

Phone: 902-464-3170

Fax: 902-480-6749

E: Angela.Currie@nshealth.ca

c/o Colchester East Hants Health
Centre

600 Abenaki Road

Truro, NS B2N 5A1

Cassie Hill

Interim Director of Privacy, NSH
Phone: 902-266-8692

E: Cassie.Hill@nshealth.ca

Room 1-031

Centennial Building
1276 South Park St.
Halifax, NS B3H 2Y9

Cassie Hill

Interim Director of Privacy, NSH
Phone: 902-266-8692

E: Cassie.Hill@nshealth.ca

Jennifer Currie

Privacy Officer, NSH

Western Zone

Phone: 902-825-6160 ext.
1762269

Fax: 902-480-6749

E: jennifer.currie@nshealth.ca

Soldiers’ Memorial Hospital
462 Main Street

P.O. Box 730

Middleton, NS BOS 1PO

Cassie Hill

Director of Privacy, NSH
Phone: 902-266-8692

E: Cassie.Hill@nshealth.ca

Nova Scotia Health Authority Centralized Privacy Intake:

Phone: 902-473-2978 / (toll free): 1-833-213-1634
Fax: 902-480-6749

Email: Privacy@nshealth.ca
Website: http://www.nshealth.ca/your-privacy-nova-scotia-health-authority

Address:

Room 1-031, Centennial Building
1276 South Park Street
Halifax, NS B3H 2Y9

IWK Health
Centre

5850/5980
University Ave,
PO Box 9700
Halifax, NS
B3K 6R8

Michelle Zinck, CHIM CIAPP-P
Privacy Officer

Phone: (902) 470-5018

Cell: (902) 220-8574
Michelle.Zinck@iwk.nshealth.ca

Kimberly Eagleson

Executive Assistant

Legal Services

Phone: (902) 719-5920
Kimberly.Eagleson@iwk.nshealth.ca

Brendan Dunbar, BA, BJ, MA
Privacy Officer

Phone: (902) 470-6309

Cell: (902) 717-3837
Brendan.Dunbar@iwk.nshealth.ca

IWK Privacy
Office

Telephone : 902-470-6309 (local)
Toll Free: 1-855-678-9811
Email: privacy@iwk.nshealth.ca
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